

First Name

Registration and Permission Slip

FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT FOR HEALTHY LIVING FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

21st Annual Girls & Sports Day Saturday, September 30th, 2023 12:00pm - 5:30pm

James Family Prescott YMCA ● 750 Whipple St, Prescott Cost: \$15.00 Pre-Registration/\$20.00 Day of Event (no refunds, transfers, or credits)

Please register early as we expect to fill all 150 spaces Drop off or mail registrations to the Prescott YMCA, 750 Whipple St. Prescott, AZ 86301

Last Name

		City	7:
			Zip
Age Birthda	ite/	Age Group (circle one):	7-8 9-10 11-14
School Attending_		Grade	
Email		(for informa	tion and reminders)
Mother's Name		. <u></u>	
		Cell/Pager	
Father's Name			
Home #	Work#	Cell/Pager_	
Phone # and conta	act name day of event_		
Allergies or condit	ions that may limit activ	vity:	
		yos how many years?	
•	s only - Ethnicity	yes, how many years?	
		e guaranteed a risk-free env	vironment from
		rtnership/Prescott YMCA e	
expense, such medical treatment as is dee accidents or injury that may occur during t Prescott YMCA / North Star Youth Partners publications in order to promote this prog	med necessary. I understand that I will <u>n</u> the activities. I understand that the Presc ship to photograph and / or video my dau ram. I also authorize my daughter to ansv	dent, injury or illness, the Prescott YMCA has m ot hold the Prescott YMCA or North Star Youth ott YMCA does <u>not</u> provide medical insurance f ighter while participating in Girls & Sports Day a wer any survey questions asked throughout the	Partnership responsible for for participants. I also authorize the activities for future display and day.
Parent / Guardian Signature		Date_	
	***	/CD***	



Memb	ег	Name			

Prescott YMCA of Yavapai County RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

In consideration for being permitted to utilize the facilities, services, and programs of the Prescott Young Mens Christian Association of Yavapai County (the "YMCA") for any purpose, including but not limited to observation or use of facilities or equipment, or participation in any program affiliated with the YMCA, without respect to location, the undersigned, for himself or herself and any personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin, hereby acknowledges, agrees and represents that he or she has, or immediately upon entering or participating will inspect and carefully consider such premises and facilities or the affiliated program. It is further warranted that such entry into the YMCA for observation or use of any facilities or equipment or participation in such affiliated program constitutes an acknowledgement that such premises and all facilities and equipment thereon and such affiliated programs have been inspected and carefully considered and that the undersigned finds and accepts same as being safe and reasonably suited for the purpose of such observation, use, or participation.

IN FURTHER CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMITTED TO ENTER THE YMCA FOR ANY PURPOSE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO OBSERVATION OR USE OF FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT, OR PARTICIPATION IN ANY PROGRAM AFFILIATED WITH THE YMCA, WITHOUT RESPECT TO LOCATION, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE the YMCA, its directors, officers, employees, and agents (hereinafter referred to as "releasees") from all liability to the undersigned, his personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin for any loss or damage, and any claim or demands therefor on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in death of the undersigned, whether caused by the negligence of the releasees or otherwise while the undersigned is in, upon, or about the premises or any facilities or equipment therein, or participating in any program affiliated with the YMCA, without respect to location.
 2. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the releasees and
- 2. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the releasees and each of them from any loss, liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to the presence of the undersigned in, upon, or about the YMCA premises or in any way observing or using any facilities or equipment of the YMCA or participating in any program affiliated with the YMCA whether caused by the negligence of the releasees or otherwise.
- 3. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR AND RISK OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE due to negligence of releasees or otherwise while in, about, or upon the premises of the YMCA and/or while using the premises or any facilities or equipment thereon or participating in any program affiliated with the YMCA.

THE UNDERSIGNED further expressly agrees that the forgoing RELEASE, WAIVER AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the State of Arizona and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITYAGREEMENT, and further agrees that no oral representations, statements, or inducement apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE:	I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE:
Participant's signature Date	Parent's or guardian's signature Date (if participant is legally a minor)
While participating at the YMCA, the publicity purposes.	PHOTO / VIDEO RELEASE Prescott YMCA has permission to photograph or video me and or my family for
Parent / Legal Guardian Signature	Date Date
I have received a copy of the James	RESPONSIBLE BEHAVIOR POLICY Family Prescott YMCA Responsible Behavior Policy.
Parent / Legal Guardian Signature	Date Date